
lacaune jerkék létszámadatai és termelési eredményei 2012-ben: 

 1,193  20.7 978  1.83  363  321  56.3  836  67.5  256

B. Csák István dr.
Baranya Zsuzsanna
Ferenczi József
Golf-Szelid Bt.
Mosolygó Imre
Nagy Zoltán
Nagyné Besenyei Edit
PharmaGene-Farm Kft.
Sipos Ede
Suhajda Mihály

Tenyészetek

Biharnagybajom
Süttő
Sárkeresztúr
Dunapataj
Sáp
Harkakötöny
Berettyóújfalu
Mosonmagyaróvár
Mórichida
Soltszentimre

Helység

2011
2012
2012
2001
2012
2006
2009
1991
1995
1995

belépés
éve

67
0

46
270

0
441
53
79
153
84

Nyitó

47
11
45
259
15
259
74
82
92
94

Záró

1.55
1.46
1.93
1.81
1.53
1.95
1.8
1.65
1.81
1.76

Szül.
típ.

359
351
340
354
416
379
383
315
333
406

bsgy

321

ÜSTV
(g)

 56.5
 49.1
 55.3
 56.9
 46.7
 59.9
 54.4
 49.9
 52.6
 54.4

Éves
testsúly

17
8

25
277
15
219
50
66
57
102

"a" tkv
egyed

29.3
61.5
55.6
70.3
100
73.2
60.2
60

55.9
93.5

"a" tkv 
%

25
1
18
90
0
49
29
23
19
2

"b" tkv
egyed

 43.1
 7.7
 40.0
 22.8
 0.0
 16.4
 34.9
 20.9
 18.6
 1.8

"b" tkv
%

 lacaune összesen


